





SMOKY HILL RIVER FESTIVAL VOLUNTEER SURVEY

(Salina, KS 01-23) To better understand the needs and preferences of Festival volunteers, Salina Arts & Humanities is requesting responses to a short survey by potential, past, and current volunteers.

"It has been over ten years since we surveyed volunteers to understand their preferences. Volunteers are an integral part of the Festival's success. We look forward to using survey feedback to shape our volunteer program," says Anna Pauscher Morawitz, Operations & Development Manager at Salina Arts & Humanities.

The survey takes less than five minutes, and responses are anonymous. The survey will close on January 25, 2023. To access the online survey, visit https://seam.ly/rSYz4exH. More information about volunteer opportunities is available at https://www.riverfestival.com/volunteer/.

The 2023 Smoky Hill River Festival will take place in Oakdale Park on June 8 -11. For more information, visit riverfestival.com or contact Salina Arts & Humanities at 785-309-5770 or sah@salina.org.

For needed accommodations, please call Amanda Morris at Salina Arts & Humanities at 785-309-5770 between 8:00 a.m. - Noon and 1:00 - 5:00 p.m. Every effort will be made to accommodate known disabilities. For material or speech access, please call at least five working days prior to the event.

Salina Arts & Humanities, a department of the City of Salina, has served a unique role as an arts advocate and resource partner since 1966. The Smoky Hill River Festival, Horizons Grants Program, Smoky Hill Museum, Arts Infusion Program in schools, Community Art & Design, and Creative Connections are among the programs of Salina Arts & Humanities, located at 211 W. Iron Avenue in Salina.

###

NEWS RELEASE

RELEASE DATE:

Immediate

CONTACT:

Susan Eberwein Program Assistant (785) 309-5770 susan.eberwein@salina.org

DATE SUBMITTED:

January 11, 2023

City of Salina 300 W. Ash P.O. Box 736 Salina, KS 67401 www.salina-ks.gov